Docket Number:	13-AFC-01
Project Title:	Alamitos Energy Center
TN #:	220871
Document Title:	Final Proof of Service List for Alamitos Energy Center AFC 13-AFC-0
Description:	Memorandum
Filer:	Darlene Burgess
Organization:	Energy Commission Hearing Unit
Submitter Role:	Energy Commission
Submission Date:	8/24/2017 9:15:01 AM
Docketed Date:	8/24/2017

Memorandum

To: All Parties and Persons Interested in the Date: August 23, 2017

Alamitos Energy Center Application for Certification

From: Kenneth Celli, Hearing Officer

Alamitos Energy Center AFC Committee

subject: Final Proof of Service List for Alamitos Energy Center AFC [13-AFC-01]

The attached Proof of Service (POS) list was the final POS list for the Alamitos Energy Center's Application for Certification. In light of the Decision by the Energy Commission approving the Alamitos Energy Center¹ (AEC), the contact information in the POS list will be deleted. Future documents will be filed in the related Compliance docket (13-AFC-01C).

If you wish to continue to receive notification of filings regarding the AEC and are not currently subscribed to the AEC listserv, please go to the AEC webpage on the Energy Commission website, located at http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/alamitos/index.html. Scroll down to the box on the right-hand side of the page entitled "Subscribe." Enter your name and email address as indicated and click "Send." You will receive an email requesting that you confirm your listserv subscription by replying to the email.

The final POS list is included herein, starting on the next page.

_

¹ TN 217416

CA.gov | Contact Us | Accessibility | Quick Links

Home About Us Analysis & Stats Efficiency Funding Power Plants Renewables Research Transportation

Proof of Service List

Docket: 13-AFC-01

Project Title: Alamitos Energy Center Generated On: 8/23/2017 4:23:56 PM

Applicant

Jennifer Didlo

AES Southland Development, LLC 690 Studebaker Road Long Beach, CA 90803 jennifer.didlo@aes.com

Stephen O'Kane

AES Southland Development, LLC 690 Studebaker Road Long Beach, CA 90803 stephen.okane@aes.com

Applicant Representative

Ellison, Schneider and Harris, LLP 2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400 Sacramento, CA 95816 jdh@eslawfirm.com

Samantha Pottenger

Ellison, Schneider and Harris, LLP 2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400 Sacramento, CA 95816 sgp@eslawfirm.com

Applicant Consultant

Jerry Salamy

CH2M Hill 2485 Natomas Park Dr. Ste 600 Sacramento, CA 95833 jerry.salamy@CH2M.com

Intervenor

Elizabeth J. Lambe

Los Cerritos Wetlands Trust P.O. Box 30165 Long Beach, CA 90853 ejlambe@verizon.net

Commission Staff

efiling archive

California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA efilingPOSarchive@energy.ca.gov Jared Babula, Staff Counsel California Energy Commission Office of the Chief Counsel, 1516 Ninth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 jared.babula@energy.ca.gov

Keith Winstead, Project Manager California Energy Commission Siting, Transmission & Environmental Protection Division, 1516 Ninth Street, MS-15 Sacramento, CA 95814 keith.winstead@energy.ca.gov

Staff

used for Exhibit Lists

Committee

JANEA A. SCOTT, Associate Member, Commissioner

Jennifer Nelson, Adviser to Commissioner Douglas

KAREN DOUGLAS, Presiding Member, Commissioner

California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

Ken Celli, Hearing Officer California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

Matt Coldwell, Advisor to Commissioner Scott California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

Public Adviser

Alana Mathews, Public Adviser California Energy Commission Public Advisers Office, 1516 Ninth Street, MS-12 Sacramento, CA 95814 publicadviser@energy.ca.gov

Public Agency

Laki Tisopulos, Ph.D., P.E., Deputy Executive Director South Coast Air Quality Management District 21865 Copley Drive Diamond Bar, CA 91765 LTisopulos@aqmd.gov California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

Kristy Chew, Commissioners' Technical Advisor for Energy Facility Siting Committee Sacramento, CA

Rhetta deMesa, Adviser to Commissioner Scott California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

Le-Quyen Nguyen, Adviser to Commissioner Douglas California Energy Commission Sacramento, CA

Accessibility | Conditions of Use | Privacy Policy Copyright © 2016 State of California